they are included on the plans 
Overtime work is not included, all work is to be performed normal working hours Mon-Fri 
In the event of theft or vandalism, replacement costs of material and labor are not included 
and will be an additional charge 
Total Price Eighty Seven thousand One hundred and Fifty Five dollars $ 87.155.00 

All materials and labor are warranted for a period of one (1) year from date of completion of work. 

Additional work involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders. and will become an extra dyer over and above the estimate. 

Proposal valid for 30 days.